## 32858

# CH \$40,00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| IMTEC Imaging, LLC |          | 12/09/2010     | CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | M Company                  |  |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | M Center, 2501 Hudson Road |  |  |
| City:           | St. Paul                   |  |  |
| State/Country:  | MINNESOTA                  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 55144                      |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE      |  |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3285869 | ILUMA     |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (651)736-3783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6517366989

Email: trademarks@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Voegeli

Address Line 1: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road

Address Line 2: 220 9E 01

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55144

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ILUMA ASSIGNMENT   |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | James F. Voegeli   |
| Signature:              | /James F. Voegeli/ |
| Date:                   | 12/14/2010         |

900178712 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0369

Total Attachments: 3

source=ILUMA Assignment#page1.tif source=ILUMA Assignment#page2.tif source=ILUMA Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0370

### UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, IMTEC Imaging, LLC, a Oklahoma limited liability company, 2401 North Commerce, Ardmore, OK, 73401 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed and described in Schedule A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein, and

WHEREAS, 3M Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55144, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and service marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed and described in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore. Where such trademarks or service marks also are used as trade or business names, Assignor does hereby also assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to such trade or business names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2010.

| IMTEC IMAGING, LLC A Oklahoma limited liability company  By: Asle Locales |  |
|---|--|
| Name: Charles Dehler<br>Its: Director                                     |  |
| STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss.  |  |
| COUNTY OF RAMSEY )  |  |

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2010, by Charles Dehler, the Director of Intec Imaging, LLC, a Oklahoma limited liability company, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said company.

JONATHAN MARK MULINIX
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jenuary 31, 2012

3M 504600v1

| Accepted this day of December, 2010.  |
|---|
| 3M Company A Delaware corporation   |
| By:   Robert W   Sprague   Its: Assistant Secretary   |
| STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ) ss.  |
| COUNTY OF RAMSEY  |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 2010, by Robert W. Sprague, the Assistant Secretary of 3M Company, a Delaware corporation, and he |
| acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.  |
|   |
| Notary Public  Jamie Anne EBACH  Notary Public  Sorresota  Action (Servesota)   |

## SCHEDULE A

| Trademark Name | Application<br>Number | Filing Date   | Registration<br>Number | Registration Date | 3M Reference<br>Number |  |
|----------------|-----------------------|---------------|------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|--|
| ILUMA          | 78832809              | March 8, 2006 | 3285869                | August 28, 2007   | 40106                  |  |

3M 504600v1

**RECORDED: 12/14/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0373